PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4390929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAHESH KUMAR GELLABOINA	04/25/2017
LOUIS A. LATTANZIO	04/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UOP LLC
Street Address:	UOP LLC - PATENT DEPARTMENT
Internal Address:	25 EAST ALGONQUIN ROAD
City:	DES PLAINES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60017-5017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15581989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dcoleman@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 2: STE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	007408.00135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. GREGORY ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Greg Israelsen/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration_Gellaboina#page1.tif source=Declaration_Lattanzio#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042185 FRAME: 0056** 504344241

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

(Based on PTO/AIA/01)

Title of Invention: Catalyst Transfer Pipe Plug Detection
As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: X the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
-LEGAL-NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Mahesh Kumar Gellaboina
Signature:
Date: 25 th Apri/, 2017

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

(Based on PTO/AIA/01)

Title of Invention: Catalyst Transfer Pipe Plug Detection
As the below named inventor(s), I hereby declare that:
This declaration is directed to: _X the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Louis A Lattanzio
Signature: Louis Millerio
Date: 4/24/2017

PATENT REEL: 042185 FRAME: 0058